

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.

JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

[Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 01 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO TOWN POLICE STATION BUILDING AT BARGARH IN THE DISTRICT OF

BID REF NO :- 11/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2022-23

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	11/0.4 KV 100 KVA Transformer(Star-1,BIS/EEL-2)	No	1	138060.00	138060.00
2	9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC pole	No	5	3540.00	17700.00
3	8 Mtr. Long 200 KG PSC pole	No	10	2360.00	23600.00
4	Accessories for 11/0.4 KV DP structure 9 Mtr. PSC pole for 100 KVA Plinth mounted S/S with double disk arrangement and 5 Nos. earthing in No. 4 GI wire	No	1	120435.17	120435.17
5	Cost of common material for LT Line with 95 sq. mm AB cable(30 mtr. Span)Excluding cost of pole.	Km	0.3	536619.16	160985.75
6	11 KV Line on 9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole with 3 Ph 3W 35 sq. mm XLPE Cable	Km	0.16	423620.00	67779.20
7	34 sq. mm AAAC conductor for supporting 35 sq. mm XLPE cable (except cost of pole)	Km	0.16	23010.00	3681.60
8	Out door jointing kit for 11 Kv 3 core 35sq. mm 11 KV XLPE cable (outdoor type)	Set	4	11110.88	44443.52
9	Tapping arrangement for XLPE cable on 11 KV Line	Nos	2	12686.20	25372.40
10	Accessories for intermediate 9 Mtr. Long PSC Pole	Nos	4	4758.23	19032.92
11	GI Pipe earthing 40 mm dia medium gauge 3 Mtr. Long	No	1	1239.00	1239.00
12	Material for masoanry work, earth pit, for earthing	No	1	531.00	531.00
13	Charcoal , salt etc. for earthing of Mc	No	1	472.00	472.00

14	GI accessories like wire, nuts, bolts of assorted size.	Kg	2	92.04	184.08
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				623516.64
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				18705.50
C	TOTAL RS.				642222.14
D	T&P @ 2% of C				12844.44
E	Contigency @ 3% of C				19266.66
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				48166.66
G	Erection charges of Transformer @ 5% of				7110.09
H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20% of C				8507.80
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				45748.13
	Total Rs.Part-A				783865.92
1	Plinth(detail as per estimate)	No	1	13000.00	13000.00
2	Metal spreading	No	1	10000.00	10000.00
3	Boundary wall with provision of gate	No	1	53440.00	53440.00
4	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS.(Part-A+Part-B)				860305.92
	CESS @ 1%				8603.06
	Total Estimated Cost				868908.98
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				8,68,909.00
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> Please Tick)			_____ %	
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)

Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect) (Hqr)

Sd/-
Project Manager(Elect)